OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Advance Notice of)	File No. TN-2024-0278
Merger of Southwestern Bell Telephone)	
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Name to)	File No. DN-2024-0279
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company,)	Tracking Nos. JI-2024-0137,
LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri (LLC))	JI-2024-0138, JI-2024-0139,
)	JI-2024-0140. JI-2024-0142

RESPONSE OF AT&T MISSOURI TO STAFF'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

On April 10, 2024, the Staff of the Commission ("Staff") filed a motion for a 30-day extension of the time previously ordered to file a recommendation in the above captioned proceeding.

On April 12, 2024, the Commission suspended the previously ordered recommendation date and directed that any responses to Staff's motion for extension be filed no later than April 19, 2024.

For its response to Staff's motion, AT&T Missouri states that it does not object to the requested extension of time.

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A AT&T MISSOURI

BRUCE A. NEY MO Bar #73578

Attorney for Southwestern Bell Telephone

Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri 816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1100

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 457-2311 (Telephone)

(512) 870-3420 (Facsimile)

bruce.ney@att.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the foregoing Response of AT&T Missouri to Staff's Motion for Extension of Time was served upon all counsel of record listed below by electronic mail on April 15, 2024.

Bruce A. Ney

Missouri Public Service Commission Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service Commission Ron Irving, Senior Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 ron.irving@psc.mo.gov Office of the Public Counsel Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov